## Community of Solutions is requesting student artwork for our website & Facebook page:

- http://com-sol.wix.com/communityofsolutions
- http://www.facebook.com/groups/CommunityofSolutions/

Community of Solutions (COS), comprised mostly of FCPS parents and teens, was started about a year ago by two Woodson parents, who were saddened and concerned about recent, local teen suicides. They hoped that people would come together to talk, share ideas and take action. Discussions have included topics such as: mental health, substance use and abuse, and school responses. Community of Solutions' mission is: to help teens deal with adversity, build resilience through idea & resource sharing between teens, parents &professionals, and take action in the community.

Student artwork can be a powerful way to give students a voice in this effort and to demonstrate how our teens are feeling. The Community of Solutions group is looking for art by Woodson students to include in its website. Ideally, the artwork should fit the general themes of: dealing with adversity and building resilience.

If you/your child would like to submit artwork for our website, please read and sign the form below. The signed form must be scanned and emailed as a JPEG or PDF. Photographs of artwork should be emailed, in JPEG format only.

## **Student/Parent Consent Form:**

By submitting artwork to COS, you are agreeing to the following:

- I give Community of Solutions permission to display my (my child's) artwork on the COS website and/or Facebook Page.
- I understand that Community of Solutions will attempt to preserve my (my child's) privacy and anonymity by labeling the artwork by title and first name only.
- My consent to participate releases COS from any liability regarding my (my child's) artwork.

Student Name:		Signature:
Date:	Current Grade Level:	School:
If the student is unde	er 18, the following parental pe	ermission is also required:
Parent Name:		Signature:
Date:	Relationship to Student:	Mother Father Legal Guardian
		e submitting. Also, please rename your files, so that the he title. For example: john_thethinker.jpg
1.		3.
2.		4.

Please email JPEGS of artwork and email a scan (or photo) of this signed consent form to:

Jayne Matricardi-Burke <a href="mailto:jaynematricardi@yahoo.com">jaynematricardi@yahoo.com</a>